
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 

ONE TO THE CONTRACT WITH LIEBERT CASSIDY 

WHITMORE FOR THE PURPOSE OF INCREASING THE 

MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2017 

TO JUNE 30, 2018 
 

WHEREAS, this amendment is executed this 22nd day of May, 2018 by and between 
LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE and the COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will 
amend the prior agreement between the parties dated September 8, 2017 executed by the Board of 
Supervisors on October 10, 2017 for legal employment relations services and review of Personnel 
Code and Administrative Code by Resolution 17-509 effective September 8, 2017; and 

 
WHEREAS, the County wishes to amend this Board approved contract in order to allow 

for continued services; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to increase the contract amount 

from $86,000 to $116,000, to allow for payment of services to be provided. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Board of Supervisors: 
 

1. Approves Amendment One to the Contract with Liebert Cassidy Whitmore 
found in Exhibit A, attached, and authorizes the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors to execute the Amendment. 


